ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN o _
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAg2 Enroliment Dept.

sns.. RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE
? OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
% ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator e
Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 541558 .B 2 m
iti jumber: (920) 869-2170 i ONCIDA TRIBE OF

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 8¢ ; INDI F WISCONSIN
Petitioner Enrollment Number: INTTIALS ﬁ l"‘\

Per the Oneida Tribe'’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
{200) words, and must be signed by fifty {50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

[ i

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of gevernment officials for violations to the Code of Ethics faw. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1 is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a)(1)(2) and 3.3-3 {b}{2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's 4pproval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b)(2){3} and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado’s continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved

program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (ay(1)(2),3.3-3
(b}2) and 3.3-3 (¢} (1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
* 1 have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* T'am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* I circulated this section of the petition:
* I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

fl/ N
Circulator Name (please print): _/ /‘I Q r'm [ R F R 8‘(‘6\) €ensS
Address:__ 32 0 7 )qi OV-”JM ‘Q' £‘£ Q“"’é'b é\ﬁ(/’gq
Signature: 77/(4/"69‘-‘“-’\?‘ Q!r‘t’;l:""/j Dzne:g" /- /5

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

v LT
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \ day @2“\ iy
or __ Buguek Q013
Notary Signature: %ﬂﬂ% % ﬂﬂ%
Lagh e —

My commission expires: Fx:,\amcf 1 &Q, QO‘G
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Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law



ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN ©
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM
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Open session materials available to any enrclled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN SR
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAV‘SEE:

Ca curodinent Dept,

s RECEIVED BY THE OTFICE
> OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE
Petitioner Address;: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida W! 54155 u 2 '
Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 SREOR T
Petitioner Enrollment Number: | INITIALS fNDMWWISCG?i'SIN

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two

(200) words, and st be signed by fifty (50) or miore eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater,

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upen which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

! ' |

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4, The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a}{1M2} and 3.3-3 (b}{2)(3).

Fact 2: Ematl from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b)(2}{3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved

program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (a}{1)(2),3.3-3
{b}(2) and 3.3-3 (¢} {1).

1do solemuly affirm that:
* T have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

» {circulated this section of the petition;

* I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print): ﬂc' Fic '( @a: 41 .,//

Address: _ Wi 35/ Jesacy L De P W r Syyy

Signature: I\;/"QB\CS Date: £ 2-/3

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9\ V\Q\ day o _\\S‘\’\ ------- E %
- S WOTARY
of Q{_/ ~ jéj . 2o | r% v

L ITITELM
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| Co L o UL
Notary Signature: SN ‘U RN L Ve 7 "Q -
) i 0F WSl
My commission expircs: TR ( 2o (a0 eert
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Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribat employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h}, Oneida Open Records and Cpen Meetings law



ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM sges&
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Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (b), Oneida Open Records and Open Mesetings law



ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAYE. ..

RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE
OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

AE 288

wpiient Depy,

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida WI 54155

OMEIDA TRIBE OF
INDIANSYJF WISCONRIN
: - AN N
Petitioner Enrollment Number: 1 T —

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two

(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more cligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts u

pon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred {200] words).

f —

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of government offictals for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a}(1){2) and 3.3-3 {b){2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divuige sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b){2)(3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved

program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 {a){1) (2}, 3.3-3
{b}{2} and 3.3-3 {c) (1).

1 do solemmly affirm that:
* T'have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* T am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated. ’

* I circulated this section of the petition;

* 1 witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print); ,ﬁ\?’l & é/ L d /7/’ / / J-
Address:_ W (25 L;cga)ﬁ«/‘, Lo, De /'OCKL W' 7 Y5

Signature: y///u/ Date: 7‘ A / s

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

g\)\ ot qustig, ‘.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /2/ fr< day _-i&ﬁ‘?ﬁ.(‘_’{é\@é\",
o Poreid Derz o f ot
, " ) Lok PUBLC faf
Notary Signature: Q’“}(d.\ Ek,x G Qe ‘,:&) $.‘
— S 0F et
My commission expires: NS N } OIS Pracest

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law



ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM

By signing below, you certify you have read and concur with ithe purpose of this petition.
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Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or 2 Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law




ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN UG 02 pp
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAIF s &,

ment Dapp ¢

RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE @g}&g
OF TRIBAL SECRFTARY

ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

A 23

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 ) ONEIDA TRIBE OF

INDIA FWISCONSIN
INITIRLS \\j
Petitioner Enrollment Number: i e e

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eli gible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vole cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida WI 54155

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

I R

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and QOath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1. Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a)(1}(2) and 3.3-3 (b)(2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b){2){3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.7.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved

program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (a) (1) {2},3.3-3
{b){(2} and 3.3-3 (¢} (1).

1 do solemnly affirm that:
* Thave read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* 1 am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

» I circulated this section of the petition;

* I'witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print); /2 ‘?/n)i/‘f/ W /)Z // 7(
Address: ’///35/ Le QLg s L ﬂr/ = e L‘/j S-Y/{ //);.

Signaturc: /,//%///’,//}( i Date:. 2~ 3/ — 220 12
CERTIFICATE O NCTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ’%\ day

or_uly D3
Notary Signature C&ZA\D)Q/VK

DARBRBARN ] Orpellvg
My commission cxpires: C(I % v/ (3

OPE 19692 RO/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT

RECEIVED BY THE GG

i; E
OF TRIBAL SECRET,
ONEIDA BUSINESS comfzr EE .

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 - | ONEIDA TRIBE OF
INTIALS NDIANS OF WISCONSIN
Petitioner Enrollment Number: S

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two

(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more cligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

[ ]

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1 is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a)(1}(2) and 3.3-3 {b}{2){(3}.

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divuige sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b)}{2){3) and 3.3-3(d}

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved

program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 {a) (1) (2}, 3.3-3
{b{2) and 3.3-3 {¢) (1).

1 do solemnly affirm that:
* T'have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

» T'am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* I circulated this section of the petition;

* [ witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print): /29.'».‘){ v )‘[‘Z/ (7>
Address: M/I? 57 Len«y Ln /:)014& uf—z W / /g—‘
Signature: / / é ] Date: - 7l 2012

*

.~
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 } day
CUNEVIAY; , A0 3

Notary Signature: W
BARAARAT, Chirvelivs

My commission expires: ‘gt (8 / / _3

¥

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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By signing below, you certify you have read and concur with the purpose of this petition.
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN Ui g o
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT |

RECEIVED BY THE OFF}
OF TRIBAL SECRETAR?E

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida W1 54155

Petitioner Phone Namber: {920) 869-2170

ONEIDA TRIBE GF
Petitioner Enrollment Number: INITIALS INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a m ing the removal

of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
{200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200} words).

[ i

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a)(1)(2) and 3.3-3 {b}2){(3}).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b)(2)(3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved lob
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 {a} {1)(2),3.3-3
{b){2) and 3.3-3 (¢} (1).

1 do solemnly affirm that:
* I have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* I circulated this section of the petition;
* I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

-
el I

= N L
Circulator Name (please print): =)0~/ ,éi., 3(:?3{V 7&/.;3/
‘s . / ~ ‘ MA;Q[,' ]
Address: /’/&? f'émf(’f/l/c:.[(" fdf L/bi’v c U TH (/,4’5’1{7 59//3
R = S - <o ;
Signature: f\ el Af/ { ,’W Date: X/; / /3

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this } C:“‘j h day ..“\:\{,&',\};éég'
of o };b%‘j o, G\@TAR/
Notary Signature: (\O L(«\J/\ }w*QJﬁ/L :’-‘ (&P(jé\—,‘\c 5 :':
My commission expires: /3{ 32 / >0/ ‘f "'?2,? OFW\Q’S’?':

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM

62 203
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By signing below, you certify you have read and concur with the purpose of this petition.
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OPE 19692 R&/13
Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform

a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN .
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT *Y

RECLIVED BY THE DFFIGE -
*OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

AE 220

Petitioner Full Given Namne: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida W! 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 T ONEIDA TRIBE OF
) INDIANS BEWWISCONSIN
Petitioner Enrollment Number: INITIALS ﬁ \A
L ¥ Y

Per the Oneida Tribe's Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shali request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more cligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words). )
‘ 1
This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4, The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconside_red relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 11is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a}{1{2) and 3.3-3 (b){2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divuige sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {(b}{2}{3} and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics faw; Section 3.3-3 (a} (1) (2), 3.3-3
(b{2) and 3.3-3 (c} (1).

I do solemunly affirm that:
* T'have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* L am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* Icirculated this section of the petition;

* T witnessed the signing of each signature on this pem

Circulator Name (please print):ﬁr"/ﬂﬂ d = LY A /é/‘

Addl‘esszjj 2 Q wJe f‘(‘(@ /(9 DC\

Signatureg/— /4 % Date: g /&Q // 3
7 77

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29\ \AC> i day

‘l"'l"

SOAIA Nl
Oof '{3\;\ ) <‘\O/(.A/Qj , 342 ( ’3 _._\\S“'\E@%.

\ 1 I WOTARy™

Notary Signature: C{’ L_,/r‘\q’\ ’/L.J\k/@/»/"\ E P e :
f ; S Yl G .

My commission expires: "}\ [ 9“9‘/ 2 / M NI &

Togaan® OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to pt_arform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Onsida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM

By signing below, you ceriily you have read and consur with the purpose of this petition

Page 295 of 512
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Open session materials avaifable to any enrolied Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN FUG ¢ 2 2pp3
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT -

_ RECEWVED BY THE OFFICE
= "OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

A ‘PLZ'\ 2013

ONEIDA TRIBE OF
INDIANS OF WISCONSIN:

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170

Petitioner Enrollment Number: 7 INITIALS

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general clection, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

| 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Deigado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a)(1}{2) and 3.3-3 (b){2}(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b}{2}(3} and 3.3-3({d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved loh
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (a) (1) (2), 3.3-3
{b}2) and 3.3-3 (c) (1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
* I have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* T'am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

= Lcirculated this section of the petition;
* I'witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print); iﬁ’*i‘k{w ﬁ/ - {’9?}}! T{ft\é(
Address: j/c«l {2 ?1}4’»{({52 /C? & @’L} ¢ Y'{\ff A III ﬂj/{rj\
Signatur;«éﬁ. i L’-L , 5/17% Date: igl/i / /5

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / %/% day
of A/ oo ¥ , /7.@/ '% “"‘\:\m f\./;'".
7 & (SN
SRR
Notary Signature: 2N 1\1[ é\ )’( A8 T e s :-"‘\\OTAH y"-._ -
My commission expires: ’9“/ 23 DO/S '-_d}\ pUBL\G'_fS‘:-
s NPT N
",: r W\SC""-' OPE 19692 RG/13

Fresgen?

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to pgrform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT,

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR/ Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170

ONEIDA TRIBE
INDIANS oF WiSCO%SlN»

Petitioner Enrollment Number: ’NmALS

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary-seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

‘ 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1 s a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a}{1){2) and 3.3-3 (b){(2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b}(2)(3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved lob
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 {a} (1) {2), 3.3-3
{b}(2) and 3.3-3 (c) (1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
» T have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* I circulated this section of the petition;

» I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

T /N
Circulator Name (please print): é{“ Az /—f ;;’ﬁ,{” {»y/“ﬁ\{’“
Address:_/ [ 2 [2.ven /(}i-\ff / € er @ w 2 ”/:3?0(* u f S 9//5.5
P N _ L] ,
Signature: b}yﬁ»—‘-m /ﬁ» / O?% Date: (g ‘/] / /3

7
CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC s -\:\\ ‘*_.’,“’é';:'.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ’ %:f day :-' GV\OT AR Y .',‘
Of ]q\fqv{ygj . '/),{&1’23 - "*j" .:
¥ & — e ' - s 5 by
MRS b &6

Notary Signature: Q"“ﬁﬂ%“\ Moo e, =3
My commission expires: | el ":%

1,78

QOPE 19692 R6/13

Open session rr_xaterials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN ..
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT Y5 Y2 20

RECEVED BYTHE Grice-
OF TRIBAL SECRETARY -

. ONEIDA B
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator - USINESS COMMITTEE

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 ONEIDA TRIB

# RIBE OF
INDIANS OF WISCONSIN.
Petitioner Enrollment Number: AL :

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one {1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200} words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

i 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4, The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a){1)(2) and 3.3-3 {(b}2}(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b)(2)(3) and 3.3-3(d})

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.1.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics taw; Section 3.3-3 (a) (1) {2), 3.3-3
(b)(2) and 3.3-3 (¢} (1).

I do solemaly affirm that:
* T'have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* T'am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

» Icirculated this section of the petition;
* I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print): /\/\ ﬂr)ﬁne /P\ SUMM ey S
address__ 2928 Petley, 5t- Oaeidla Wz suss

Signature: Mw &L ZA/MM Date: g1-13

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this } (_:j_, ) day
or Qoaw et AR D
Notary Signature: ) % ‘\J\JLQW*

My commission expires: PN E~PY 20 I{:

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT

RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE
OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
) ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator :
Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155 Ak 2208
Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 OMEIDA TRIBE OF

INDIANS OFy WISCONSIN
INITIALS ‘P%\

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than onc (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at Jeast thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner Enrollment Number:

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred {200] words).

! 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a){1}(2) and 3.3-3 {b}(2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b}{(2)(3} and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado’s continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 {a) (1) (2),3.3-3
{b}2) and 3.3-3 (c) {1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
* T have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* T am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

» Lcirculated this section of the petition;
* 1 witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print):w
Address: U290 M C% Lina M Oméxﬁa (,J . 5 L/ AN
A

Signature: /\-o-»\ d Date: 8 12

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / %/l day ceree
4. < ST e,
of fQ/L/(“?j{NGLf , 2o [ % > O 6.‘%\ .,
e § o, ¥
Notary Signature: Ky ) L!L £ e P s S
/ 22 fuBLic 4
My commission expires: Do } oS @R e PR
' "00,: W‘SCQ [N

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM

By signing below, you certify you have read and concur with the purpose of this petition.
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT ..

JR

RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE
OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator - ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE
Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida WI 54155 o MG f f\zma

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 ONEIDA TRIBE OF

s INDIANS OF WISCONSIN-

Petitioner Enroliment Number: INITIAL

—

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

‘ L

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1 is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a}(11(2) and 3.3-3 (b}{2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b)(2)(3}-and 3.3-3{d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics Jaw; Section 3.3-3 {a)(1){2),3.3-3
{b)(2) and 3.3-3 {c} {1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
* 1 have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* Icirculated this section of the petition;
* I witnessed the signing of cach signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please printy: _L 22 ETYR L. e Bsrc

Address_FO Bk 246, L0303 Of) Beompen P, Cven, cof

Signature: ﬂ&% @ / ,(/ »ZKM ’ Date: 7// 3i// (3

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3'®/

or_Quly %
U J

Notary Si gnatux’e:@nn%uw : %M@?}?/)

My commission expires: J{L!‘U) 5; 905

day

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to pgrform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM
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Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsabmty in connection with employment section 7. 3—1 (h) One«da Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN s
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT #UG 02 2913

. RECEWED B T grr
S OF TRIBAL SECRETACE
- ONEIDA BUSINESS CoMprTer

AUs 2 2013

OREIDA TRIBE OF
INDIANS DF WSCONSIy

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170

INITIALS

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with t“he "l‘ribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
{200) words, and miust be signed by fifty (50) or more cligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner Enroliment Number:

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

] 1
This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and

seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon

the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a)({1)(2) and 3.3-3 {b)2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b)}{2)(3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (a) (1} {2), 3.3-3
{b}(2) and 3.3-3 (¢} (1).

I do solemnly affirm that;
* I have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

¢ Icirculated this section of the petition;

+ I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print): ,Ml { ﬁf [y hLd I
Address: WLZOL beggiony barya  Delore DN SIS
T ,
Date: 7/'/ 31 // / 5

/

Signature: _{

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ 3 l day
or 34y | y /3
Notary Signature: @CWQ’TVM%( N CVE/N,’QA/\;(

BORBAAR \7* CORNVELR] VS
[2

My commission expires: g / 4

7

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN ., 02 2013
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT - ..
RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE

- OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE L

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida W1 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 O ALRTRIEE OF 5
_ i o VDINS DI pisconsIN }
Petitioner Enrollment Number: IS e

=nmmmd

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

| 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1 is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a)(1)(2) and 3.3-3 (b){2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnitake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b}(2){3} and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved lob
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 {a) (1) (2), 3.3-3
{b{2) and 3.3-3 {c} (1).

1 do solemnly affirm that:
¢ I'have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* 1 am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* Lcirculated this section of the petition;
* I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print): M(Vf Or A I /Wt,?,f S
Address: lA'/i' 3"/4’ TQH Féi‘ﬁ\e - }\(@U}/ ,34’/3 mMpacC, Wl B4ile5
Signature: “/M V/{M OZKL»-I Date: _/-2.9-/3

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _?‘ 7\4\ day

Of __Fla Q'(}’ 1 gy TO ]j
Notary Signaturezb M /@

My commission expires: 7“/ / /3 o/b

;Pv’bwm M/ s 0&}4"‘”7 OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN N
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT:

. RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE
. DNE%Z%%?I&ESS%ngﬁ;{WEE
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator i
Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida WI 54155 A 2203
Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 b ,Np?m{
Petitioner Enroliment Number: INITIALS @ Y/L\} O

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the T}ibal gecretary seeking the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

l

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEQTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a}{1)(2) and 3.3-3 (b){2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/ 16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b}(2)}{3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved

program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (a} (1} (2}, 3.3-3
{b}{2) and 3.3-3 (c) (1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
* I have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneidz Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* Lcirculated this section of the petition;

* I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

F ;e -
e
Circulator Name (please print): é/’i‘/ﬂy; [ Setrraiie Y (/,4/

4 7 PV E S s g
Address: ng/f/f ~‘Aw?/" 5{/ (UG ff s S0 T T

Z 2 7 2 4 . .
Signature: P %M e PR /;Z/MA» fo Date: _ 7=/ ¥
(S 7
P

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Q U{ day WWWW%
' eM Do,
— FoT
of O\ A NS § £ NOTARY O
Notary Signature: {7, /9// % 0% ':: '-"’Pusuc g§

\@.\R\
S

LS

L @f%
My commission expires: ‘:;JO(\AO\/«{ Q& ) &NS %4’7/%; Mg%tg

i

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to pgrform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN ~ “UG 62 2013
REMOVAL PETITION STATEME_MT & AFFIDAVIT.

. RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE
OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

%&Zﬂﬂ

ONEIBA TRBEOF
INDIANS OF WiSoonsIy
Petitioner Enrollment Number: !N?T!A!;;S_:

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170

Per the Oneida Tribes Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

[ 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4, The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a}{1){2) and 3.3-3 (b}{2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b}(2){3} and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (a) {1) (2), 3.3-3
{b)(2} and 3.3-3 (¢} {1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
* T have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolied member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* 1 circulated this section of the petition;
* I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please prim):/%;‘i\?%f f\[ . }/:‘3?)}){ 7[‘@ %(R
Address: j/ 2 0/2 .fé}{““’/?’/({ /f Q" Z}A} ggC}q !/( / /- (ff//fj

e E ; %-.« o
Signature:{(';ﬁ;: - 4 / M Date: 8; Z: / /3
ol v

p—

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ) %/f day vetves,
~ ‘ A Ve
of Q, 49&,@:‘/% L1 <3\$ o
. e B PN
Notary Signature: A St Nt gy o P -
! .-’(p A U[:L\U ":(,.\é:
ommission expires: ; 2 T I e S
My commission expires: e ( Patn ’ 2L iS "'f, oF W\S‘\:Q.“
tosane

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Cpen Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN U6 02 5.,
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT -

Form e

RECEIVED BY THE OFFIGE = T}t

e

OF TRIBAL SECRETARY
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator % -
Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida WI 54155 m
REDATRIBE OF
Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 IND(I)AI‘ISBA . gzg&sm

INITIALS

Petitioner Enrollment Number:

Per the Oneida Tribe's Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Secretary seeking the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) elected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two

(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more cligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

I 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4, The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 11is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (a)(1){2) and 3.3-3 (b){2)(3)

Fact 2: Emall from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b)(2)(3} and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved job
Description. Chairman Deligado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved

program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (@) {(1){2),3.3-3
(b)2) and 3.3-3 {c) (1). )

I do solemnly affirm that:
* T'have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* Icirculated this section of the petition;
* 1 witnessed the signing of cach signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print): N?I &%’6 N‘\ . %/K/P/(,—S
Address: 4{, LQA(' L()Cil{( C@T@ Ngﬂib& \/chi ,SA[L { 557
Signature: /L)ﬂ/ég A/Y“ Date: Ag/Z/[ =z

CERT! EICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC g
3’ 0“‘““‘\ ﬁ;;..'-
g day :- *\‘““":\ . .f@ ‘z:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

/-9\ o .
, S WOTARp: =
of AQR T2 s “?.igy .
7 - Poo.

{ X ) - p pUBL\G S .

N TS s

Notary Signature: C\J ;/3«(%\-*\ g\/\,c DR ',?\y)g-. ________ QQ%\? -

‘e, Or ';F;'\Sc‘.c
ey par?

My commission expires: N \’5\75* | Do T

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to pgrform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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51 o 3 . %NE!DA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
ﬁ MOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM
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Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN )
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT ““ ¢ .

f‘-‘—-—R—._‘g Ejhv“’"“ sy

- RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE "% L'z5s
. OF TRIBAL SECRETARY "
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator ~ ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170

ONEIDA TR

Petitioner Enrollment Number: INTTIALS INDIA

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the {ribal Secrets the removal
of an clected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

‘ ]
This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Qath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1 is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a){1)}(2} and 3.3-3 (b}2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman's approval to divulge sensitive strategic
intormation to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 2.3-3 (b)(2}{3} and 3.3-3{d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 (a)}{1){2),3.33
{b}2) and 3.3-3 (¢} {1}.

1 do solemnly affirm that:
* T have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Lam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* Lcirculated this section of the petition;
+ I witnessed the signing of each signature on this petition

Circulator Name (please print): }}\() € \3 Sm PPQ
Address: \30 3§ §W~d‘ n‘i\) 3% D("\\ Ve C)ﬂ‘ed({wl '5‘{‘(:';6“

Signature:/ﬁ:l/\,@/w Q w Date: 0&‘0& S, 0013

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ,i/ day
of_tuguadt ‘ ,_A0L3
e L '
Notary Signature: 1 20 nes T A/ {1 /'Br‘yu)
My commission expires: q - / /- / éF

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN L
REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT “/6 ¢ g 2013

RECEIVED BY THE OFFIC
OF TRIBAL SECRETARYE
NEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE

Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator

Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR / Oneida Wi 54155

Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 868-2170

¢ ONEIDA TRIKE OF
INDIANS OF WISCONSIN

Petitioner Enrollment Number: i
INITIALS
Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition wilh THE TTTDaSeeretamsaekis g the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200} words).

] |

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1(a), allows

removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {a}{1}{2) and 3.3-3 (b}{2}{3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman'’s approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 {b}{2}{3) and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved lob
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions to act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgade violates Code of Ethics law; Section 3.3-3 {a) {1}{2),3.3-3
{b}{2) and 3.3-3 (c} {1}.

1do solemnly affirm that:
* 1 have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* I am an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

= Icirculated this section of the petition;
+ 1 witnessed the signing of cach signature on this petition

. /
Circulator Name (pleasc print): %0“{6 n_\ 4\) " ‘}.\\J/\
Address: 2)03< TP Ck ng YO (D C Oﬂe; ’&a\ PN ‘é%t((

,; J
Signaturc:déﬂ,%() w Date: Cuig, -, 20id

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 0?/ day
Fi
of 4&% . A0/3
4
Notary Signature: ’ th

My commission expires: Q -/ ”'070 /(g

OPE 19692 R6/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to pgrform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN o
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM ;-

3y signing below, you certify you have read and concur with the purpose of this petition.

No. Print Address N Signatwra | Eorollment# | Date
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REMOVAL PETITION STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT

e ———

RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE
O BUSNE s oY
‘ I 3 CO
Petitioner Full Given Name: Brian A. Doxtator ’ MM'TTE;
Petitioner Address: 112 Riverdale DR/ Oneida Wi 54155 i zam
Petitioner Phone Number: (920) 869-2170 “one ONEIDA TRIBE OF "

T INDIANS 0 zcowsm
Petitioner Enrollment Number: INITIALS

Per the Oneida Tribe’s Removal Law, an eligible voter may file a petition with the Tribal Sécretary seeking the removal
of an elected official. No petition shall request the removal of more than one (1) clected official. The petition shall
state with particularity the facts upon which it is based and the specific grounds for removal, in not more than two
(200) words, and must be signed by fifty (50) or more eligible voters or a number equal to at least thirty (30) percent
of the vote cast in the previous general election, whichever is greater.

Petitioner’s Statement: (in the space below, state the facts upon which the petition is based and the specific grounds for
removal, in not more than two hundred [200] words).

‘ 1

This petition outlines violations to the Code of Ethics Law and Oath of Office by Chairman Edward Delgado and
seeks removal of Edward Delgado per Removal Law, section 4.4. The Code of Ethics, section 3.6-1{a), allows
removal of government officials for violations to the Code of Ethics law. This Petition for removal is based upon
the following facts:

Fact 1: Email from Chairman Delgado directing scores to be reconsidered relative to the SEOTS Facility Proposal.
Fact 1is a direct violation of the Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (aM1}2} and 3.3-3 (b){2)(3).

Fact 2: Email from Diane House dated 5/16/2013, stating chairman’s approval to divulge sensitive strategic
information to Bonnilake which violates Code of Ethics section 3.3-3 (b}(2)(3} and 3.3-3(d)

Fact 3: Chairman Delgado's continual violations of G.T.C. resolution 2-25-82, 1-17-98, and G.T.C. approved Job
Description. Chairman Delgado has directed tribal management positions 1o act over and above their approved
program procedures. The directives by Chairman Delgado violates Code of Ethics faw; Section 3.3-3 (a) (1) (2}, 3.3-3
{b}{2} and 3.3-3 (c) {1).

I do solemnly affirm that:
"+ I have read and understand the laws governing the circulation of a removal petition;

* Tam an enrolled member of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and at least 21 years of age at the time this
petition was circulated.

* I circulated this section of the petition;
* 1 witnessed the signing of each signatyre on this petition

Circulator Name (please print?: V%R m LE; L {%/ A} § —
Address: PD%DX 44,,5: @A}j el D/Z\“ i W { 51[ t 6 S
Signature: / WQ_/J/ y;j %ﬁfﬂiﬂ.} Date: ﬂ%/g{//ﬁ

!

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC ceriee,,
. - s Niggs,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 n Ci day > e A e} %
‘ S NOTARp: %
of PQL)C\: uaf ko ("4 : TN
' o PUBLG J@f

7 . ‘)'-“‘-. - %..
Notary Signature: <%x ‘AA‘\LL \o\/kjnm "?)5 OF MSGQ v

fragannt

My commission expires: 2\ \ Cales / 3o (S

OPE 19692 R&/13

Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with employment, section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law
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ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN
REMOVAL PETITION SIGNATURE FORM

Page 321 of 512

AUG 02 2013
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Open session materials available to any enrolled Tribal member, or a Tribal employee who needs a record to perform
a duty or responsibility in connection with empioyment section 7.3-1. (h), Oneida Open Records and Open Meetings law



